
Certified VRI Ground Sampling Timber List

Adam  Anderson Resource Innovations Inc.

61 Riverside Drive,, Suite 101

Corner Brook, NL  

Telephone (709) 640-1791

Fax:

Cell:

Email Address: adam@resourceinnovations.ca

Paul  Arnold Address Unknown

, 

,   

Telephone

Fax:

Cell:

Email Address: peaceareaforestry@gmail.com

Devesh  Bahuguna Strategic Natural Resource Consultants

1180 Ironwood Street, 

Campbell River, BC  V9W 5P7

Telephone (250) 287-2246

Fax:

Cell:

Email Address: devesh.bahuguna@snrc.ca

Roman  Bilek Ministry of Forests, Lands and NRO

Forest Analysis and Inventory Branch

7th Floor 727 Fisgard Street, Box 9512 Stn. Prov. 
GovtVictoria, BC  V8W 9C2

Telephone (250) 387-6043

Fax: (250) 387-5999

Cell:

Email Address: Roman.Bilek@gov.bc.ca

Trevor  Blenner-Hassett Forestec Forestry Consulting

1289 Monashee Court, 

Kamloops, BC  V2C 6B4

Telephone (250) 851-3808

Fax:

Cell: (250) 319-4664

Email Address: Trevor_Blenner-Hassett@telus.n

James  Carlyle Azmeth Forest Consultants

6241 Spartan Rd., 

Nanaimo, BC  V9T 2N9

Telephone (250) 390-1139

Fax: (250) 390-1336

Cell:

Email Address: azmeth@shaw.ca

Terry D.  Conville NorthStream Environmental Consulting Ltd

2235 Nugget Road, 

Cobble Hill, BC  V0R 1L6

Telephone (306) 652-3358

Fax:

Cell: (778) 350-6500

Email Address: tconville@north-stream.ca

Ben  Cullins Cullins Forestry Consulting

2606 Fernwood Road, 

Victoria, BC  V8T 3A2

Telephone (250) 361-5858

Fax:

Cell:

Email Address: bencullins@hotmail.com

Tim  DeGrace Northview Resource Logistics Ltd

, 

Bella Coola, BC  

Telephone (250) 799-5112

Fax:

Cell:

Email Address: tim.degrace@gmail.com

Simon  Fodor Silvicon Services

PO Box 490, 3560 Victoria Drive

Smithers, BC  V0J 2N0

Telephone (250) 847-3680

Fax:

Cell:

Email Address: simon.fodor@silvicon.com

John  Guillemaud Strategic Natural Resource Consultants

1180 Ironwood Street, 

Campbell River, BC  V9W 5P7

Telephone (250) 287-2246

Fax:

Cell:

Email Address: john.guillemaud@snrc.ca
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Kevin  Hardy Ministry of Forests, Lands and NRO

Coastal Region

2100 Labieux Road, 

Nanaimo, BC  V9T 6J9

Telephone (250) 751-7093

Fax: (250) 751-7198

Cell:

Email Address: kevin.hardy@gov.bc.ca

Carson  Hardy Mt. Tolmie Contracting

1736 Mortimer Street, 

Victoria, BC  V8P 3B1

Telephone (250) 634-1355

Fax:

Cell:

Email Address: Tolmie.Contracting@gmail.com

Peter R.  Hatch Hatch Woodlands

Box 428, 

Shawnigan Lake, BC  V0R 2W0

Telephone (250) 743-9001

Fax: (250) 743-9001

Cell:

Email Address: Hatchwoodlands@telus.net

Jeff  Kerley Kerley & Associates Forestry Consulting Ltd.

7503 Andrea Crescent, 

Lantzville, BC  V0R 2H0

Telephone (250) 390-9134

Fax: (250) 390-9154

Cell: (250) 616-9756

Email Address: jkerley@shaw.ca

William  Kovacs Ministry of Forests, Lands and NRO

Forest Analysis and Inventory Branch

7th Floor 727 Fisgard Street, Box 9512 Stn. Prov. 
GovtVictoria, BC  V8W 9C2

Telephone (250) 953-3827

Fax:

Cell:

Email Address: william.kovacs@gov.bc.ca

Bob  Krahn Ministry of Forests, Lands and NRO

Forest Analysis and Inventory Branch

7th Floor 727 Fisgard Street, Box 9512 Stn. Prov. 
GovtVictoria, BC  V8W 9C2

Telephone (250) 953-3867

Fax:

Cell:

Email Address: bob.krahn@gov.bc.ca

Brad  Kumpula Synergy Forestry & Finish Carpentry

1500 Mt. Fisher Cres, 

Cranbrook, BC  V1C 7J6

Telephone (250) 417-3115

Fax:

Cell: (250) 421-6341

Email Address: brad.kumpula@gmail.com

Jarmo A.  Laitenan Address Unknown

, 

,   

Telephone

Fax:

Cell:

Email Address:

Derrick  Lalonde Grey Wolf Forestry Ltd

10751 72nd Avenue, 

Edmonton, AB  T6E 1A2

Telephone

Fax:

Cell: (780) 906-1234

Email Address: derricklalonde@gmail.com

Bob (Robert)  Lewis McColl Forestry Ltd.

1272 Chimney Valley Road, 

Williams Lake, BC  V2G 4W6

Telephone (250) 574-0049

Fax:

Cell: (250) 574-0049

Email Address: r.lewis@telus.net
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Scott  MacKinnon Ministry of Forests, Lands and NRO

Southern Interior Forest Region

441 Columbia Street, 

Kamloops, BC  V2C 2T3

Telephone (250) 828-4166

Fax:

Cell:

Email Address: scott.mackinnon@gov.bc.ca

Matt  Makar Ministry of Forests, Lands and NRO

Southern Interior Forest Region

441 Columbia Street, 

Kamloops, BC  V2C 2T3

Telephone (250) 828-4427

Fax:

Cell:

Email Address: matt.makar@gov.bc.ca

Jennifer  McCarthy Resource Innovations Inc.

61 Riverside Drive,, Suite 101

Corner Brook, NL  

Telephone (709) 640-1791

Fax:

Cell:

Email Address: jennifer@resourceinnovations.ca

Ron  Mecredy Mecredy Cruising and Forest Consulting Ltd.

#205-301 Dogwood Street, 

Campbell River, BC  V9W 2Y1

Telephone (250) 830-0224

Fax: (250) 830-0248

Cell:

Email Address: rgm@oberon.ark.com

Chris  Mulvihill Ministry of Forests, Lands and NRO

Southern Interior Forest Region

401 - 333 Victoria Street, 

Nelson, BC  V1L 4K3

Telephone (250) 354-6364

Fax: (250) 354-6250

Cell:

Email Address: chris.mulvihill@gov.bc.ca

Jerry R.  Nutter JBL Consulting

1709 South Lakeside Drive, 

Williams Lake, BC  V2G 3A9

Telephone (250) 398-6812

Fax:

Cell: (250) 305-0392

Email Address: jncon@telus.net

Nona  Phillips Nona Phillips

104 Larch Place, 

Canmore, AB  T1W 1R5

Telephone (403) 609-7000

Fax:

Cell: (403) 493-3307

Email Address: nophilli@shaw.ca

Clint  Redlin Azmeth Forest Consultants

6241 Spartan Rd., 

Nanaimo, BC  V9T 2N9

Telephone (250) 390-1139

Fax: (250) 390-1336

Cell:

Email Address: azmeth@shaw.ca

Norm  Shaw BCIT Renewable Resources Programs

3700 Willingdon Ave., 

Burnaby, BC  V5G 3H2

Telephone (604) 432-8804

Fax: (604) 439-0791

Cell:

Email Address: nshaw@bcit.ca

Will  Smith Ministry of Forests, Lands and NRO

Forest Analysis and Inventory Branch

7th Floor 727 Fisgard Street, Box 9512 Stn. Prov. 
GovtVictoria, BC  V8W 9C2

Telephone (250) 356-6853

Fax: (250) 387-5999

Cell:

Email Address: will.smith@gov.bc.ca

Jason  Smith Strategic Forest Management Inc.

321-1180 Ironwood street, 

Campbell River, BC  V9W 5P7

Telephone (250) 287-2246

Fax: (250) 202-0015

Cell:

Email Address: jason.smith@sfmi.ca
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Andrew  Stapleton Heartwood GIS and Forestry

PO Box 835, 

Bella Coola, BC  V0T 1C0

Telephone (250) 661-0623

Fax:

Cell:

Email Address: agstapleton@gmail.com

Kristin  Storry Kristin Storry

562 Colwyn Street, 

Campbell River, BC  V9W 2W9

Telephone (250) 287-9167

Fax:

Cell:

Email Address: kristin@zimmfor.com

Simon J.  Walter McColl Forestry Ltd.

Kelowna Office

5316 Ptarmigan Street, 

Kelowna, BC  V1W 5A4

Telephone (250) 764-9854

Fax: (250) 764-9853

Cell: (250) 878-2294

Email Address: simonwalter@shaw.ca

Mike  Wedel Renewable Forest Services

735 Lanquist Road, 

Port McNeil, BC  V0N 2R0

Telephone

Fax:

Cell:

Email Address: mikewedel@renewableforestservi

Lloyd E.  Wilson Silent Water Forestry Consultant

11971 7th Ave, 

Richmond, BC  V7E 3B7

Telephone (604) 241-2747

Fax:

Cell:

Email Address: swfconsultant@aol.com
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